# 502531329 10/14/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2576618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JULIAN HASPEL	10/14/2013
JURGEN SELIG	10/14/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANXESS Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	D-51369	
City:	Leverkusen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13820214

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (412)809-1054

 Phone:
 412-809-2234

 Email:
 ipmail@lanxess.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NICANOR A. KOHNCKE

Address Line 1: 111 RIDC PARK WEST DRIVE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P001 00470
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA J. DINKINS
Signature:	/Linda J. Dinkins/
Date:	10/14/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=P001\_00470\_Assignment\_101413#page1.tif source=P001\_00470\_Assignment\_101413#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031399 FRAME: 0755 \$40.00 13820214

#### Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1.) HASPEL, Julian

of Facilius strasse: 1-a, D-50968-Köln-+DE-

IM KREMERICH 3, D-53225 BONNIDE

2.) SELIG, Jürgen

of Augustinusstrasse 9 a, D-50226 Frechen / DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LANXESS Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at D-61369 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my / our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

EMF-SHIELDED PLASTIC-PREPREG HYBRID STRUCTURAL COMPONENT

Filed: 01.09.2011

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2011/065128

and my / our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my / our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I / we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my / us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

 Date/Datum
 Inventors/Erfinder

 14.40.20/3
 1. Thresh

 2.
 2.

P001 00470-US

PATENT REEL: 031399 FRAME: 0756

#### Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1.) HASPEL, Julian
  \_\_\_\_of Tacitusstrasse\_1\_a, D-50968 Köln / DE \_\_\_
  - 2.) SELIG, Jürgen
    of Augustinusstrasse 0 a, D-50226 Freehen/DE
    28 Lok King St., Fo Tan, New Truvitories,
    If any koing

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LANXESS Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at D-51369 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my / our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

EMF-SHIELDED PLASTIC-PREPREG HYBRID STRUCTURAL COMPONENT

Filed: 01.09.2011 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2011/065128 and my / our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my / our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I / we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my / us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
	1.
14.10, 7013	2. 1. hay
D004 00470 L10	

PATENT REEL: 031399 FRAME: 0757

**RECORDED: 10/14/2013**